

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province of Bulacan
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2022-001	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BALUBAD, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,985,521.00	January 19, 2022	120CD
2	PEO-2022-002	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA.INES, BULAKAN, BULACAN	3,999,778.66	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,987,649.72	January 19, 2022	110CD
3	PEO-2022-003	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MARCOS VIA BULIHAN ROAD AT CALUMPANG, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	7,000,000.00	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	6,969,996.90	January 19, 2022	128CD
4	PEO-2022-004	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AND PATHWAYS AT SERGIO BAYAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	3,782,592.90	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	3,768,024.09	January 19, 2022	62CD
5	PEO-2022-005	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MIGUEL VIA LUGAM ROAD AT CITY OF MALOLOS AND PLARIDEL, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	5,974,985.90	January 19, 2022	120CD
6	PEO-2022-006	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MATIMBO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,997,164.01	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,974,991.03	January 19, 2022	4CD
7	PEO-2022-007	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,987,645.19	January 19, 2022	62CD
8	PEO-2022-008	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MUZON, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,811,621.22	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,802,114.11	January 19, 2022	40CD

9	PEO-2022-009	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF SIDEWALK AND GUTTER AT STA. CRUZ II, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,257,596.36	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	2,248,084.82	January 19, 2022	30CD
10	PEO-2022-010	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF STA. MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, BULACAN (PHASE I)	19,200,000.00	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	19,135,074.07	January 19, 2022	120CD
11	PEO-2022-011	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT POBLACION, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN (PHASE I)	9,996,280.89	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	9,950,175.86	January 19, 2022	110CD
12	PEO-2022-012	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT IBA, HAGONoy, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,987,408.77	January 19, 2022	80CD
13	PEO-2022-013	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AND PATHWAYS AT SAN JUAN, HAGONoy, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,984,680.80	January 19, 2022	72CD
14	PEO-2022-014	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AND ROAD AT LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	4,998,775.65	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,975,685.50	January 19, 2022	110CD
15	PEO-2022-015	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF LIAS-LAMBAKIN ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	15,000,000.00	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	14,949,742.00	January 19, 2022	132CD
16	PEO-2022-016	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN ROQUE, PANDI, BULACAN	9,999,893.20	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	9,955,168.74	January 19, 2022	63CD
17	PEO-2022-017	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MASUKOL, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,496,920.46	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,485,000.00	January 19, 2022	87CD
18	PEO-2022-018	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PINALAGDAN, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,985,000.00	January 19, 2022	80CD
19	PEO-2022-019	CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD GATE AND REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT STA. CRUZ, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,252,542.51	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,240,412.30	January 19, 2022	80CD

20	PEO-2022-020	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT POBLACION, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,975,273.73	January 19, 2022	95CD
21	PEO-2022-021	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PULONG TAMO, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	3,975,015.15	January 19, 2022	39CD
22	PEO-2022-022	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT UMPUCAN, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,999,596.52	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	3,984,012.90	January 19, 2022	77CD
23	PEO-2022-023	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG SILANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,984,136.39	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	3,970,081.83	January 19, 2022	79CD
24	PEO-2022-024	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LABNE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,995,744.66	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	3,974,916.39	January 19, 2022	46CD
25	PEO-2022-025	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MAGMARALE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,127,960.93	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	4,111,932.72	January 19, 2022	46CD
26	PEO-2022-026	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MALIBAY, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,991,832.91	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	3,975,690.96	January 19, 2022	49CD
27	PEO-2022-027	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN JUAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,999,934.27	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,979,379.51	January 19, 2022	46CD
28	PEO-2022-028	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. LUCIA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,993,220.94	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,980,000.00	January 19, 2022	47CD
29	PEO-2022-029	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TARTARO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,996,392.15	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	3,980,003.26	January 19, 2022	90CD
30	PEO-2022-030	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT DILIMAN I, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	3,985,511.77	January 19, 2022	6CD

31	PEO-2022-031	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PASONG INTSIK, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,990,195.03	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	3,976,499.50	January 19, 2022	49CD
32	PEO-2022-032	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ULINGAO, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,997,809.65	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	3,985,072.05	January 19, 2022	40CD
33	PEO-2022-033	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SULUCAN, ANGAT, BULACAN	6,629,292.94	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	6,599,446.44	January 19, 2022	167CD
34	PEO-2022-034	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BOROL 2ND, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	3,762,720.00	Bulacan	EHA BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	14 Malumanay, Diliman, Lungsod Quezon, Kalakhang Maynila	3,745,611.23	January 19, 2022	84CD
35	PEO-2022-035	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AT BALIUAG DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SABANG, BALIUAG, BULACAN	2,802,600.19	Bulacan	I.F CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	2,785,014.34	January 19, 2022	129CD
36	PEO-2022-036	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TANGOS, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	Bulacan	FIRMBUILDERS, INC	3rd and 4th Floor FI Center II Building 67 Primo Cruz St Brgy, Mandaluyong, 1550 Metro Manila	5,975,011.64	January 19, 2022	120CD
37	PEO-2022-037	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN FRANCISCO, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,458,923.38	Bulacan	EHA BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	14 Malumanay, Diliman, Lungsod Quezon, Kalakhang Maynila	5,430,393.94	January 19, 2022	120CD
38	PEO-2022-038	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUSTOS HEIGHTS, BONGA MAYOR, BUSTOS, BULACAN	5,762,711.94	Bulacan	FIRMBUILDERS, INC	3rd and 4th Floor FI Center II Building 67 Primo Cruz St Brgy, Mandaluyong, 1550 Metro Manila	5,740,002.58	January 19, 2022	118CD
39	PEO-2022-039	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULACAN-ANGAT HEIGHTS, CATACTE, BUSTOS, BULACAN	2,600,000.00	Bulacan	FIRMBUILDERS, INC	3rd and 4th Floor FI Center II Building 67 Primo Cruz St Brgy, Mandaluyong, 1550 Metro Manila	2,589,996.90	January 19, 2022	75CD
40	PEO-2022-040	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GUGO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	B6-L7, Villa Angelina Subdivision, Sampaloc., Apalit, Pampanga	4,972,125.38	January 19, 2022	120CD
41	PEO-2022-041	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BARIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,785,077.27	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,755,742.96	January 19, 2022	139CD

42	PEO-2022-042	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,967,178.55	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,959,926.93	January 19, 2022	129CD
43	PEO-2022-043	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT PAMARAWAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,673,889.38	Bulacan	A.L SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	6,645,034.57	January 19, 2022	180CD
44	PEO-2022-044	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG MAC ARTHUR HIGHWAY, BULACAN	19,993,472.94	Bulacan	MACSPOWER CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND SERVICES CORPORATION	Bustos, Bulacan	19,925,005.23	January 19, 2022	156CD
45	PEO-2022-045	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TOWERVILLE SUBD., GAYA-GAYA, CSJDM, BULACAN	5,749,685.64	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	5,725,238.44	January 19, 2022	113CD
46	PEO-2022-046	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT VERDE HEIGHTS SUBD., GAYA-GAYA, CSJDM, BULACAN	6,024,891.57	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	5,994,944.05	January 19, 2022	118CD
47	PEO-2022-047	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PULONG GUBAT, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,999,987.50	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,982,964.73	January 19, 2022	84CD
48	PEO-2022-048	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT IBA-IBAYO, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	3,200,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,185,348.93	January 19, 2022	90CD
49	PEO-2022-049	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PALAPAT, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	2,500,000.00	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,489,816.85	January 19, 2022	75CD
50	PEO-2022-050	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN PEDRO, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	2,821,706.64	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,805,182.77	January 19, 2022	90CD
51	PEO-2022-051	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BAGBAGUIN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	3,369,813.52	Bulacan	PRO E ENTERPRISES	Brgy. Parada, Valenzuela City, Metro Manila	3,355,005.68	January 19, 2022	85CD
52	PEO-2022-052	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BANGA, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	4,140,442.75	Bulacan	PRO E ENTERPRISES	Brgy. Parada, Valenzuela City, Metro Manila	4,124,998.64	January 19, 2022	97CD

53	PEO-2022-053	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT CAINGIN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	2,998,378.04	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	2,985,451.40	January 19, 2022	81CD
54	PEO-2022-054	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PENABATAN, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,226,295.29	Bulacan	LIGHT SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION	Brgy. Barit, Candaba, Philippines	3,215,364.83	January 19, 2022	77CD
55	PEO-2022-055	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUBULONG MUNTI, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,921,148.41	Bulacan	I.F CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	3,904,952.04	January 19, 2022	96CD
56	PEO-2022-056	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT BAGONG PAG-ASA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,328,336.09	Bulacan	LIGHT SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION	Brgy. Barit, Candaba, Philippines	2,315,020.50	January 19, 2022	67CD
57	PEO-2022-057	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PARTIDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,814,540.12	Bulacan	MOOG BUILDERS	Village II 2001 Bacolor, Pampanga	4,789,997.45	January 19, 2022	100CD
58	PEO-2022-058	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BATASAN BATA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,460,643.87	Bulacan	MOOG BUILDERS	Village II 2001 Bacolor, Pampanga	6,429,974.56	January 19, 2022	126CD
59	PEO-2022-059	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER AT BATASAN BATA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	LIGHT SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION	Brgy. Barit, Candaba, Philippines	2,984,987.10	January 19, 2022	90CD
60	PEO-2022-060	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULIRAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,321,379.09	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,295,000.00	January 19, 2022	124CD
61	PEO-2022-061	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CALUMPANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,219,346.30	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	5,195,013.28	January 19, 2022	103CD
62	PEO-2022-062	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT LAMBAKIN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,769,836.16	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	5,740,035.09	January 19, 2022	114CD
63	PEO-2022-063	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALIGAYA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,769,836.16	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	5,740,035.09	January 19, 2022	114CD

64	PEO-2022-064	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT MANDILE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,239,939.10	Bulacan	LIGHT SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION	Brgy. Barit, Candaba, Philippines	1,235,047.52	January 19, 2022	38CD
65	PEO-2022-065	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN AGUSTIN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,592,746.33	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	6,560,048.24	January 19, 2022	124CD
66	PEO-2022-066	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT RMMM COMPOUND, POBLACION, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	2,926,764.03	Bulacan	FIRMBUILDERS, INC	3rd and 4th Floor FI Center II Building 67 Primo Cruz St Brgy, Mandaluyong, 1550 Metro Manila	2,915,043.64	January 19, 2022	120CD
67	PEO-2022-067	IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT MALOLOS MARINE FISHERY SCHOOL AND LABORATORY, BALITE, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,998,398.23	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,984,997.39	January 19, 2022	73CD
68	PEO-2022-068	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF PERIMETER FENCE AT ESTRELLA HOMES III, GAYA-GAYA, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,391,695.70	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,385,047.21	January 19, 2022	37CD
69	PEO-2022-069	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT BAGONG BUHAY I E/S, LAWANG PARI, CSJDM, BULACAN	7,138,493.41	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	7,110,107.35	January 19, 2022	188CD
70	PEO-2022-071	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT BPC PANDI CAMPUS, BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	7,729,742.50	Bulacan	FIRMBUILDERS, INC	3rd and 4th Floor FI Center II Building 67 Primo Cruz St Brgy, Mandaluyong, 1550 Metro Manila	7,694,996.12	January 19, 2022	203CD
71	PEO-2022-072	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT MARCELO H. DEL PILAR M/S, SAN NICOLAS, BULAKAN, BULACAN	7,086,280.87	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	7,055,504.16	January 19, 2022	188CD
72	PEO-2022-073	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT TABANG E/S, SAN FRANCISCO, BULAKAN, BULACAN	7,086,280.87	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	7,055,504.16	January 19, 2022	188CD
73	PEO-2022-074	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT JUAN T. PAGDANGANAN MEMORIAL E/S, STO NINO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	7,864,631.85	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,835,133.85	January 19, 2022	204CD
74	PEO-2022-075	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT SAPANG BULAC H/S, DRT, BULACAN	7,496,643.49	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	7,475,077.21	January 19, 2022	191CD

75	PEO-2022-076	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT ABANGAN SUR E/S, MARILAO , BULACAN	8,012,023.38	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,985,623.26	January 19, 2022	204CD
76	PEO-2022-077	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT MATICTIC INTEGRATED SCHOOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	7,242,754.71	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	7,215,096.82	January 19, 2022	188CD
77	PEO-2022-078	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT TAWIRAN E/S, TAWIRAN, OBANDO, BULACAN	7,707,696.01	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	7,675,111.29	January 19, 2022	200CD
78	PEO-2022-079	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TAWIRAN E/S, TAWIRAN, OBANDO, BULACAN	5,500,000.00	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	5,480,164.31	January 19, 2022	149CD
79	PEO-2022-080	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT CACARONG E/S, CACARONG MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	7,273,865.32	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,245,176.27	January 19, 2022	205CD
80	PEO-2022-081	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT MAPULANG LUPA E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	6,968,780.24	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,945,805.11	January 19, 2022	139CD
81	PEO-2022-082	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT SAN ROQUE E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	7,211,097.87	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,193,874.16	January 19, 2022	200CD
82	PEO-2022-083	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN JOSE E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,887,844.71	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,870,714.27	January 19, 2022	115CD
83	PEO-2022-084	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT SAN JOSE E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	7,386,949.31	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	7,360,497.06	January 19, 2022	195CD
84	PEO-2022-085	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT STA. CRUZ E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	1,781,894.16	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,775,277.42	January 19, 2022	42CD
85	PEO-2022-086	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT SEGUNDO ESGUERRA SR. MES, DAMPOL 2ND A, PULILAN, BULACAN	7,350,880.43	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,332,446.13	January 19, 2022	197CD

86	PEO-2022-087	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PULONG TAMO E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	7,176,580.32	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	7,147,046.82	January 19, 2022	192CD
87	PEO-2022-088	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT SAN MIGUEL E/S, POBLACION, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,821,028.39	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	7,795,434.30	January 19, 2022	204CD
88	PEO-2022-089	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT BATASAN E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,152,583.01	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	7,134,870.45	January 19, 2022	192CD
89	PEO-2022-090	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT BAGONG PAG-ASA E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,874,361.15	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,863,978.06	January 19, 2022	83CD
90	PEO-2022-091	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT DR. JUAN PASCUAL M/S, SALANGAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,442,628.95	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	7,420,704.51	January 19, 2022	197CD
91	PEO-2022-092	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT JOSE JUAN SERAPIO E/S, CATMON, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	5,762,720.13	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,748,076.68	January 19, 2022	117CD
92	PEO-2022-093	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT CAYSIO E/S, CAYSIO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	7,350,880.43	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,325,118.76	January 19, 2022	201CD
93	PEO-2022-094	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT ST. MARY VILLAGE E/S, CAYSIO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	7,086,280.87	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,055,525.61	January 19, 2022	188CD
94	PEO-2022-095	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HAND WASHING FACILITY AT STA. MARIA E/S, POBLACION, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	7,413,587.73	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,394,942.13	January 19, 2022	197CD
95	PEO-2022-096	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT STA. CRUZ IV, CSJDM, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	3,983,154.10	January 19, 2022	80CD
96	PEO-2022-097	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. NINO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ESN CONSTRUCTION	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	3,984,000.00	January 19, 2022	80CD

97	PEO-2022-098	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BALAYONG, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ESN CONSTRUCTION	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	3,990,078.74	January 19, 2022	100CD
98	PEO-2022-099	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,985,008.30	January 19, 2022	100CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
Province of Bulacan
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	GOODS-022222-025	PURCHASE OF EMERGENCY SHELTER	1,700,000.00	G.A.A TRADING	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,695,500.00	February 22, 2022
2	GOODS-022222-026	PURCHASE OF MEDICINES FOR CT-SCAN USE	5,880,000.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	5,877,700.00	February 22, 2022
3	GOODS-022222-027	REAL TIME REVERSE TRANSCRIPTION POLYMERASE CHAIN REACTION MACHINE FOR BULACAN MOLECULAR LABORATORY COVID19 TESTING	4,800,000.00	STA. ANA HEALTHCARE PLUS CORPORATION	San Fernando City, Pampanga	4,761,170.00	February 22, 2022
4	GOODS-022222-028	HANDBOOK ON COVID 19	11,000,000.00	HYDN PUBLISHING	Arayat, Mandaluyong, Kalakhang Maynila	10,999,450.00	February 22, 2022
5	GOODS-022222-029	UNIFORM FOR LINGKOD LINGAP SA NAYON AND MOTHER LEADERS AS NUTRITION PROGRAM ADVOCATES	1,680,000.00	G.A.A. TRADING	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,678,800.00	February 22, 2022
6	GOODS-022222-030	DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	15,242,830.00	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES, INC	Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga	15,195,006.00	February 22, 2022
7	GOODS-022222-031	SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES/MATERIALS IN RESEARCH SUBJECT FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	13,725,664.00	REX BOOKSTORE, INC	84. P Florentino St. Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	13,707,015.00	February 22, 2022

8	GOODS-022222-032	SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES/MATERIALS FOR GRADE 3	7,497,000.00	REX BOOKSTORE, INC	84. P Florentino St. Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	7,494,795.00	February 22, 2022
9	GOODS-022222-033	SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES/ MATERIALS FOR GRADE 1	29,349,000.00	REX BOOKSTORE, INC	84. P Florentino St. Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	29,339,869.20	February 22, 2022
10	GOODS-022222-034	VARIOUS DIALYSIS SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	6,540,000.00	FLORICE MEDICINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,536,800.00	February 22, 2022
11	GOODS-022222-035	VARIOUS PACKS OF GOODS FOR COVID 19 RESPONSE	37,628,500.00	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Buro 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	37,560,768.70	February 22, 2022
12	GOODS-022222-036	PURCHASE OF COMMERCIAL RICE FOR COVID 19 RESPONSE	32,067,200.00	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	31,994,320.00	February 22, 2022
13	GOODS-022222-037	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO VARIOUS BARANGAYS AND NGO'S	48,542,910.00	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	48,387,855.00	February 22, 2022
14	GOODS-022222-038	VARIOUS OFFICE AND PRINTER SUPPLIES FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	6,737,988.50	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	6,686,439.50	February 22, 2022
15	GOODS-022222-039	ARMCHAIRS FOR DEPED	7,497,000.00	G.A.A. TRADING	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,492,835.00	February 22, 2022
16	GOODS-030722-040	9,170 BAGS ORGANIC FERTILIZER (50KG/BAG) FOR INPUTS ASSISTANCE	2,934,400.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INCORPORATED	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	2,925,230.00	March 7, 2022
17	GOODS-030722-041	VARIOUS GILLNETS W/ ACCESSORIES FOR PROVISION OF FISHING GEARS FOR LIVELIHOOD ASSISTANCE TO MARGINALIZED FISHERFOLKS	2,000,000.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INCORPORATED	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	1,999,000.00	March 7, 2022
18	GOODS-030722-042	85 UNITS PUMP AND ENGINE SET (OSP/STW) FOR SMALL SCALE IRRIGATION AND FARM MACHINERY SUPPORT PROGRAM	3,400,000.00	LLRJ ENTERPRISES	14 Cynthia St., BF Village Nakpil Las Pinas city	3,385,125.00	March 7, 2022

19	GOODS-030722-043	1 UNIT AGRICULTURAL SPRAY DRONE FOR SEED FERTILIZER AND PESTICIDE APPLICATION	1,450,000.00	MUTINY MOTORS CORPORATION	Ma-a, Davao City	1,450,000.00	March 7, 2022
----	------------------	---	--------------	---------------------------	------------------	--------------	---------------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
Province of Bulacan
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairman